

Rock River Water Reclamation District

E. State St. / Taco Bell Sewer Rehabilitation / Reroute, Capital Project No. 1607

Bid Opening: Friday, September 18, 2015 @ 2:00 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		N-Tak Group LLC		Stenstrom Excavation and Blacktop Group		Go Excavating, Inc.		Fischer Excavating, Inc.	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	10" PVC Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 ASTM D2241 / D3139	25	LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 178.70	\$ 4,467.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 587.55	\$ 14,688.75
2	10" PVC Sanitary Sewer SDR 35 ASTM D3034 / D3212	327	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 35,970.00	\$ 240.10	\$ 78,512.70	\$ 250.00	\$ 81,750.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 118,047.00	\$ 227.23	\$ 74,304.21
3	Bore and Jack Setup	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,183.00	\$ 7,183.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,168.42	\$ 10,168.42
4	24" Steel Casing Pipe, Bored and Jacked	20	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 513.60	\$ 10,272.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 923.84	\$ 18,476.80
5	4' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 4,953.20	\$ 14,859.60	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,809.61	\$ 26,428.83
6	6" Sanitary Sewer Service SDR 26	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,165.30	\$ 3,165.30	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11,717.55	\$ 11,717.55
7	6" Sanitary Sewer Service Reconnection Sch 40	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,549.00	\$ 2,549.00	\$ 8,310.00	\$ 8,310.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,981.66	\$ 18,981.66
8	Sanitary Manhole to be Abandoned	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,487.00	\$ 2,974.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 596.83	\$ 1,193.66
9	6" Water Main Line Stop - 6"	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 6,115.00	\$ 6,115.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,669.11	\$ 5,669.11
10	6" Water Main Remove and Replace	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,897.00	\$ 5,897.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,469.42	\$ 12,469.42
11	2" HMA	85	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 39.70	\$ 3,374.50	\$ 28.50	\$ 2,422.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,890.00
12	4" HMA	874	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 39,330.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 32,687.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,220.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 33,212.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 28,842.00
13	8" Aggregate Base Course, Type B	1020	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 15,198.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 17.73	\$ 18,084.60
14	Pavement Patch, Full Depth (E. State St.) - CL B TY II w/4" HMA Overlay	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,271.70	\$ 6,271.70	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,129.64	\$ 7,129.64
15	8" PCC Sidewalk, Remove and Replace	170	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 21.80	\$ 3,706.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 20.54	\$ 3,491.80
16	PCC Curb and Gutter, Remove and Replace	44	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 57.40	\$ 2,525.60	\$ 75.50	\$ 3,322.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 69.75	\$ 3,069.00
17	Silt Fence	400	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.02	\$ 808.00
18	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 129.67	\$ 518.68
19	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,505.00	\$ 8,505.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 8,875.00
20	Restoration / Seeding	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,042.50	\$ 4,042.50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
TOTAL					\$ 222,205.00		\$ 212,106.00		\$ 231,784.50		\$ 267,789.00		\$ 271,657.13